
Fresh IdeasFresh Ideas
An Entree for EveryoneAn Entree for Everyone
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SFS Beef Teriyaki (#740259, 20/8 oz avg)...$.25 off/lb
SFS Fajita: Chicken Breast (#710551, 30/5.5 oz avg)...$.25 off/lb,  Beef (#740521, 20/8 oz avg)...$.25 off/lb
SFS Beef Flap (Black Jack) Steak (#740525, 20/8 oz avg)...$.25 off/lb
SFS Jalapeno Cheddar Sausage, Rope FF (#650029, 1/10 lb)...$1.00 off/cs
SFS Chorizo Bulk FF (#650008, 2/5 lb)...$1.00 off/cs...Rope FF (# 650030, 1/10 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Mouthwatering Menu ItemsMouthwatering Menu Items

Garden Burger Original Veggie, Vegan (#330220, 48/3.4 oz)

Veggie Burger Spicy Chipotle Black Bean, Vegan (#330222, 48/4.25 oz)

Plant-based Burger Options: An Easy Addition!

Flavorful Additions
Italian Herb Vinaigrette, Gluten Free (#210067, 4/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs

Asian Sesame Dressing (#210137, 4/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs

Mandarin Orange Sesame (#210145, 4/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs

Lemon Vinaigrette, Gluten Free (#210153, 2/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs

White Balsamic Vinaigrette, Gluten Free (#210159, 2/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs

Green Goddess Dressing, Gluten Free (#210207, 2/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs

Avocado Ranch Dressing, Gluten Free (#216450, 2/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs
Greek Dressing, Gluten Free (#450221, 4/1 gal)...$1.00 off/cs

SFS Meatroom Favorites

Say Cheese, Please!
Cooper Cheese Sharp White Solid (#425510, 6/5 lb)
Cooper Cheese Sharp White Shredded (#425512, 4/5 lb)
Cooper Cheese Sauce Sharp White (#425515, 10/3 lb)

Great Lakes Sliced Provolone Cheese (#430053, 6/1.5 lb)

Brighton Sliced Swiss Cheese (#435122, 6/1.5 lb)

Sliced Pepperjack Cheese (#435288, 6/1.5 lb)
Brighton Cheese Sliced Cheddar, Yellow Loaf (#440205, 6/1.5 lb)
Great Lakes Cheddar Cheese, Aged White, Sliced (#440356, 6/1.5 lb)
Cheese Merchants Ricotta Whole Milk Cheese (#420111, 6/3 lb)

Cheese Merchants Mozzarella Fresh Log Sliced (#430044, 6/1 lb)
Cheese Merchants Mozzarella Fresh Log (#430048, 6/1 lb)

Give Your Dish a Zip!
Pickles Dill Whole Kosher (#455146, 1/5 gal)

Pickles Dill Spear Kosher (#455156, 1/5 gal)
Pickle Chips, Horseradish (#455172, 1/2 gal), Kosher, 5/16”(#455176, 1/5 gal)

Jack’s Imitation Crab Chunks, Red & White (#340391, 12/2.5 lb)

Jack’s Imitation Crab Chunks, All White (#340393, 12/2.5 lb)

Jack’s Crab Meat Lump China, Red Crab (#890013, 12/1 lb)

Jack’s Catch Blue Claw Crab Meat (#890015, 12/1 lb)

Expect superior quality!



Create something special with flatbreads!
Rich’s Flatbread Rustic Oval 12x5 (#290863, 48/ 4.8 oz)

Rich’s Flatbread Thin Oven-Fired (#290868, 50/5.3 oz)
Rich’s Cauliflower Pizza Crust 10”, Gluten Free (#318939, 24/5.2 oz)
Rich’s 10” Broccoli & Cheddar Crust, Gluten Free (#318971, 24/5.4 oz)

Have Your Entree, Your Way! Have Your Entree, Your Way! BrunchBrunch

Crabby Avocado Toast

Sweet Potato & Cheesy Egg Bowl

Everything Bagel Salad
Toss together fully cooked farro (#202108), cannellini beans 
(#202033), chopped red and green cabbage (#510171 & 510151), 
broccoli (#510071) and carrot (#570196) shreds, green onions 
(#510361), and toasted everything bagel croutons (#318298). Toss 
with Ranch dressing (# 210184) (Vegan optional- #210204) mixed with 
everything bagel seasoning (#264423). 
Make it Gluten Free: Gluten Free Everything Bagel (#318397)

This breakfast bowl has a southwest flare! In a 
bowl, place roasted sweet potatoes (#510877), fluffy 
scrambled eggs (#405830) topped with Cooper Cheese (#425512), 
sliced avocado (#500100), and a salsa made with corn (#202090), 
black beans (#202027), and red onion (#540140). Serve with hot sauce 
(#216139)!

Simple, fresh, and delicious! Top toasted sourdough bread 
(#290260) with mashed avocado (#304032) combined with lime juice 
(#500602), salt, and pepper. Top with crab meat (#890013), roasted 
cherry tomatoes (#510870), and thinly sliced scallions (#510361).

Hummus Traditional, Vegan, Gluten Free (#300010, 2/3.75 lb)

12” Wrap (6/12 ct): White/Plain, (#318830), Whole Wheat (#318833), Jalapeno (#318853),

Garlic Pesto (#318834), Spinach (#318850), Tomato Basil (#318851), 

Pre-Grilled, Gluten Free (#318852)

Fiesty Feta Spread (#435225, 2/3.75 lb)

Tzatziki Sauce (#455105, 6/32 oz)
Falafel Fritters, Vegan (#310301, 4/4 lb)

Bring Authentic Flavor to Your Dish

Street Corn Breakfast Tostada
Crispy corn tortillas (#410610) are topped with battered corn 
nuggets (#310653), scrambled eggs (#405830), diced potatoes (#202680), 
vegetarian refried beans (#202924), and cotija cheese (#446480), then 
drizzled with chipotle ranch (#210193) and garnished with chopped 
cilantro (#510323) and fresh lime (#500602).



Seafood CentralSeafood Central

True North Sea Scallop Medallion, 20-30 ct, IQF Dry (# 342133, 2/5 lb)...$2.00 off/cs
True North Scallop Medallion, 20-30 ct (#342126, 2/5 lb)...$2.00 off/cs
True North Scallop Bay, 80-120 ct (#342137, 2/5 lb)...$2.00 off/cs
True North Scallop Medallion, Dry, 10-20 ct (#342136, 2/5 lb)...$2.00 off/cs

Create a Robust Seafood Offering!

Lobster Bisque with Sherry Soup (#312178, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs
Culinary Reserve New England Clam Chowder (#312226, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs
Butternut Squash Soup (#312232, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs

Maryland Style Crab Soup, Gluten Free (#312216, 3/4 lb tub)...$2.00 off/cs

Boston Clam Chowder (#312220, 3/4 lb tub)...$2.00 off/cs

Cauliflower Cheddar Soup, Gluten Free,Vegetarian (#314077, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs

Kickin Crab Sweet Corn Chowder (#312238, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs

Harissa & White Bean Soup, Gluten Free,Vegan (#314081, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs
Mexican Street Corn Soup, Gluten Free,Vegetarian (#312250, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs

Cuban Black Bean Soup, Gluten Free,Vegan (#314082, 4/4 lb bag)...$2.00 off/cs

Soup for all! 

White Shell Clam, 17-22 ct  (#346002, 10/1 lb)...$2.00 off/cs
In Shell Cooked Clam 11-16 ct (#346010, 10/1 lb)...$2.00 off/cs
Catfish Shank Fillet, 7-9 oz (#342004, 1/15 lb)...$2.00 off/cs

Red Snapper Natural Cut, 8-10 oz (#342007, 1/15 lb)...$2.00 off/cs

Swai Fillets, Boneless/Skinless, 5-7 oz (#342070, 1/15 lb), 7-9 oz (#342072, 1/15 lb)...$2.00 off/cs
Mahi Mahi Skinless Fillets, 8 oz (#342141, 20/8 oz)...$2.00 off/cs

Ocean Horizons Cod Battered Pub Style, 2-3 oz (#346140, 4/2.5 lb)
AquaStar Coconut Shrimp, 16-20 ct (#338066, 4/3 lb)

AquaStar Panko Clean Tail, 16-20 ct (#338068, 4/3 lb)
Shrimp Skewer 31/40 ct Raw Tail-on (#338011, 6/1.5 lb)
AquaStar Shrimp Torpedo Tempura, 21/25 ct (#338048, 4/3 lb)
AquaStar Scallop Panko Breaded, 30-40 ct (#338077, 4/2.5 lb)

Shrimp, 16-20 ct, P&D, Raw, Tail-off (#336115, 5/2 lb), Cooked, Tail-on (#336151, 5/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Shrimp, 13-15 ct, Raw, P&D, Tail-on (#336152, 5/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Cod Fillet, 8-10 oz, Skinless, Boneless (#346280, 1/10 lb)...$3.00 off/cs

Cod Loin, 4 oz (#346290, 1/10 lb), 3 oz (# 346273, 1/10 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Salmon CC, Boneless/Skinless, 6 oz (#342119, 27/6 oz), 8 oz (#342098, 20/8 oz)...$1.00 off/cs

Salmon, Sliced, Smoked, Skin-off (#346287, 2/2.5 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Haddock, Skinless/Boneless, 8-10 oz (# 342056, 1/10 lb), 10-12 oz (#342055, 1/10 lb)...$3.00 off/cs

Orange Roughy Fillet, 6-8 oz (#342097, 1/22.05 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Ahi Tuna Steak, 4 oz (#342099, 40/4 oz), 8 oz (#342100, 20/8 oz), 6 oz (#342101, 27/6 oz)...$1.00 off/cs
Ahi Tuna Steak, Yellow Fin, 10 oz (#342104, 16/10 oz)...$1.00 off/cs



Fishery Crunchy Breaded Flounder Fillet (#346138,32/5 oz)
Fishery Cod Raw Breaded Square 4 oz (#346141, 40/4 oz)
Fishery Cod Western Style Batter (#346293, 53/3 oz)

High Liner Yuengling Beer Battered Shrimp 31-35 (#338002, 1/10 lb)

Fishery Flounder Fillet 4 oz IQF (#342171, 40/4 oz)

Fishery Elite Sole W/Shrimp & Garlic (#344090, 32/5 oz)
Fishery Elite Sole W/ Scallop & Crabmeat (#344092, 32/5 oz)
Fishery Cod Potato Cheddar & Chive (#346300, 29/5-6 oz)

Fishery Tilapia Upper Crust Coconut Crust (#346302, 32/5 oz)

Fishery Tilapia Upper Crust Tortilla Crust (#346303, 32/5 oz)

Fishery Tilapia Upper Crust Parmesan/Herb (#346314, 32/5 oz)

Icelandic Yuengling Beer Battered Haddock, 4 oz (#346607, 40/4 oz)

High Liner Haddock OR Beer Batter (#346609, 26/6 oz)

Fish Dinner Favorites

Mediterranean Crab Flatbread

Crunchy Breaded Shrimp Nachos

Spicy Black Bean Quesadillas
Flour tortillas (#410626) are stuffed with prepared, crumbled black 
bean burgers (#330222), roasted corn (#202090), and pico de gallo 
and topped with shredded Monterey Jack cheese (#440187). Serve 
with side of guacamole (#312166).

Top crunchy shrimp (#338068,) with melted shredded cheddar 
(#440195), thinly sliced green onions (#510361), sliced black olives 
(#232215), and salsa (#216115). Top with a dollop of sour cream 
(#405067).

Top a flatbread crust (#290868), with whipped ricotta (#420114) and 
roasted, crushed garlic (#264138). Add roasted tomatoes (#510870), 
torn basil leaves (#510320), Parmesan cheese (#435660), and crab 
meat (#890015). Bake until golden and drizzle with pesto (#216323) 
before serving.
Make it Gluten Free: Gluten Free Crust (#318939)

Order an Appetizer Everyone Will Love!Order an Appetizer Everyone Will Love!

Sriracha Honey Glazed Cauliflower
Crispy Battered Cauliflower (#310657) seasoned and tossed in a 
sriracha-honey glaze (#216946), garnished with sliced scallions  
(#510361) and toasted sesame seeds (#264380).



Build an Entree for Every GuestBuild an Entree for Every Guest

Have Your Entree, Your Way!Have Your Entree, Your Way!

Lemon BBQ Scallops

Roasted Butternut Squash Ravioli with 
Garlic Sage Sauce

Tuna Nicoise Salad
A classic French salad with baked ahi tuna (#342101), 
fresh green beans, hardboiled eggs (#405911), sliced 
tomato (#510745) and red onion (#540140), green leafy lettuce 
(#510421) and hearty potatoes (#530299) all tied together with a 
simple herb vinaigrette (#210067).

Butternut squash ravioli (#320431) are tossed in a sauce made with 
butter, fresh garlic (#510345), shallots (#540091), white wine and 
fresh sage leaves (#415020).

Seared scallops (#342136) are served over red beans (#202030) and 
rice (#220696) and drizzled with a sauce made with garlic (#510345), 
shallot (#540091), cilantro (#510323), Lemon Vinaigrette (#210153) 
and Citrus Chipotle BBQ sauce (#216021).

Cavatelli Ricotta (#320251, 1/10 lb)

Cheese Tortellini (#320252, 1/10 lb)
Meat Tortellini (#320253, 1/10 lb)
Tri Color Tortellini (#320254, 1/10 lb)

Cheese Jumbo Ravioli (#320258, 1/10 lb)

Cheese Stuffed Shell (#320259, 60/2.75 oz)
Cheese Manicotti (#320260, 60/2.75 oz)

Large Beef Ravioli (#320262, 2/5 lb)

Chef Inspired Pastas

Jalapeno Popper Mac & Cheese
A cheese sauce made with a roux, cream cheese (#435209), and 
cooper cheese (#425512) is tossed with prepared macaroni noodles 
(#220328), chopped pickled jalapenos & brine, and hot sauce 
(#216127) before being baked to golden perfection with a crispy 
panko top (#246004).
Made it meaty: Add Jalapeno Cheddar Sausage (#650029)



Embrace Global FlavorsEmbrace Global Flavors

Ravioli Maine Lobster, 72 ea (#320418, 2/3 lb)
Ravioli Maryland Blue Style Crab, 66 ea (#320408, 2/3 lb)

Ravioli Black/White Stripe Lobster, 90 ea (#320404, 2/3 lb)

Ravioli Butternut Squash, 162 ea (#320431, 2/3 lb)

Ravioli Shrimp & Roasted Garlic, 96 ea (#320458, 2/3 lb)

Pastas made from scratch!

Arancini Mushroom Herb Bite (#310265, 6/2 lb), 5 Cheese (#310266, 6/2 lb)...$3.00 off/cs

Fred’s Pepperjack Mac N’ Cheese Bite (#310627, 6/2 lb)...$3.00 off/cs
Fred’s Battered Corn Nugget (#310653, 6/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs
Fred’s Jalapeno Hotzarella Cheese Stick (#310654, 4/3 lb)...$5.00 off/cs

Fred’s Fried Pickle Chips (#310655, 6/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Fred’s Battered Cauliflower (#310657, 6/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Fred’s Battered Mushrooms (#310658, 6/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs
Fred’s Breaded Cheese & Jalapenos (#310659, 6/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Fred’s Smoked Gouda Bacon Bites (#310660, 6/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Fred’s Spicy Breaded Green Beans (#310661, 6/2 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Garlic & Onion Pickle Spear (#310664, 1/16 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Global Flavors Worth Savoring

Quinoa, White, Pre-Washed, Gluten Free (#220712, 2/5 lb)
Furmano’s Garbanzo Beans, In Pouch (#202104, 6/110 oz)
Furmano’s Lentils, Pouch (#202122, 6/110 oz)
Furmano’s Three Bean Salad (#202137, 6/110 oz)
Furmano’s Black Beans in Brine, Pouch (#202027, 6/110 oz)
Great Northern Bean (#202035, 6/110 oz)

Grape Tomatoes (#510872, 2/6 pts)...$1.00 off/cs
Hot House Seedless Cucumbers (#510267, 1/12 ct)...$1.00 off/cs

Arcadian Blend: Baby Romaine, Baby Green & Red leaf (#560053, 4/3 lb)...$2.00 off/cs
Baby Arugula (#560040, 1/3 lb)...$1.00 off/cs
Baby Spinach (#510671, 1/4 lb)...$1.00 off/cs
Spring Mix: Assorted Baby Greens (#560045, 1/3 lb)...$1.00 off/cs

Save on Fresh Produce!

Vegan Essentials

Pesto, Basil Sauce W/Pine Nuts, Gluten Free (#216321, 2/32 oz)

Pesto, Basil Sauce, No Nuts, Gluten Free (#216323, 2/32 oz)

Pesto, Sun-Dried Tomato, Gluten Free,Vegan (#216325, 2/32 oz)

Pesto, Roasted Red Pepper Sauce, Gluten Free,Vegan (#216329, 2/3 lb)

The ultimate in Italian frozen sauces & gnocchi!



Open your business to potential growth!
Today’s diners expect more than just great food; they want options that fit their lifestyle. Whether it’s 
accommodating Lenten seafood requests, offering gluten-free choices, or crafting flavorful vegetarian 
dishes, having an adaptable menu isn’t just a courtesy, it’s a necessity.

We’ve got a range of versatile ingredients, creative menu ideas, and exclusive deals on items that cater 
to all your customers’ needs. From plant-based proteins to allergen-friendly alternatives, our selection 
ensures no guest leaves your table unsatisfied. Create a menu that offers a great dining experience for 
all.

Cleaning up...
Purell Surface Sanitizer (#268910, 6/32 oz)

Purell Wipes, Surface Sanitizing (# 268915, 12/72 ct)

P&G Cleaner w/Bleach Comet (#268140, 8/32 oz)
P&G Spic & Span Floor Cleaner, Liquid (#268172, 45/3 oz)

Dawn Dish Liquid Original Blue (#270134, 8/38 oz)

3M Grill Brick GB12 (#268281, 12/1 ct)
3M Grill Screen 4”x 5.5” (#268288, 10/20 ct)

3M Griddle Pad 4”x 5.25” Nylon (#268290, 1/20 ct)

3M Scouring Pad 6x9 Medium Green (#268479, 1/20 ct)

3M Scrubber Stainless Steel (#268496, 12/1.75 oz)

3M Quick Clean Griddle Liquid Pack (#268502, 40/3.2 oz)

Film PVC 12x2000 (#276712, 1 Roll)

Film PVC 18x2000 (#276718, 1 Roll)

Liner 33 gal black 33x39 (#278722, 6/25 ct)

Liner 40/45gal black 40x46 (#278740, 10/10 ct)

Liner 60 gal black 38x58 XH (#278761, 10/10 ct)

Schiff’s Food Service, Inc. www.schiffs.com

Dreamin’ of Chocolate Cake, Gluten Free (#316567, 2/12 cut)
Menu Inspo: Serve with fresh berries and chocolate drizzle (#244237)

Dreamin’ of Strawberries Cake, Gluten Free (#316565, 2/12 cut)
Menu Inspo: Serve with fresh strawberries (#500174) & whipped 
cream (#405123)

Apple Pie Potsticker (#310183, 4/30 ct)...$3.00 off/cs
Menu Inspo: Serve with ice cream and carmel sauce (#244237)

Mexican Hot Chocolate Roll (#310665, 72/2 oz)...$3.00 off/cs
Menu Inspo: Serve with ice cream and carmel sauce (#244237)

Desserts Everyone Will Love...


